

**SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR BID TABULATIONS**

**BID # 23/24-008 / PWP #WA-2024-073**

**Bid Date 02/15/2024 - 2 PM**

Bid Item #	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Gerhardt & Berry		Sierra Nevada Const		Taurus Const		RaPID Const		Spanish Springs Const		M4 Engineering *		Armac Construction *		MKD Construction *	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 12,263.50	\$ 12,263.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 59,410.00	\$ 59,410.00
2	Install 8-inch SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Main Pipe and All Appurtenances, complete in-place (Contingent Item)	LF	122	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 65,270.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 148,840.00	\$ 350.81	\$ 42,798.82	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 81,130.00
3	Install Type I Sewer Manhole, Including New Frame and Cover, and All Appurtenances, complete in-place	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,799.00	\$ 26,397.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 9,853.67	\$ 29,561.01	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 39,300.00
4	Install Active Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral, complete in-place (Contingent Item)	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,781.00	\$ 19,562.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 4,850.28	\$ 9,700.56	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
5	Install PCC Sidewalk/Driveway, complete in-place	SF	56	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 133.93	\$ 7,500.08	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 76.05	\$ 4,258.80	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 8,512.00
6	Install PCC Type 1 Curb and Gutter, complete in place	LF	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 272.38	\$ 5,447.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 6,860.00
7	Install Permanent Bituminous Pavement Patch, complete in-place (Contingent Item)	SF	964	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,568.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 13,255.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 14.91	\$ 14,373.24	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,920.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,388.00
8	2-inch Mill and Fill, complete in-place (Contingent Item)	SF	9,500	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 61,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 62,320.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 48,450.00
9	Landscaping Restoration, complete in-place	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,335.73	\$ 2,335.73	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
10	Provide ISA Certified Arborist, complete in-place (Contingent Item)	HR	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 161.85	\$ 1,618.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00
11	Reconstruct Survey Monument, complete in-place	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,193.30	\$ 2,193.30	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 697.00
12	Protect and Adjust Manhole Structure (New or Existing) to Finish Grade with New PCC Collar, and Provide New 24-inch City of Sparks	EA	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,129.00	\$ 12,774.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,219.63	\$ 13,317.78	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
13	Remove and Replace Existing Fencing, complete in-place (Contingent Item)	LF	36	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 26.11	\$ 939.96	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,780.00
14	Replace Existing Pavement Markings & Striping, complete in-place	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,772.50	\$ 4,772.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
15	Provide Traffic Control, complete in-place	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 24,577.00	\$ 24,577.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,673.00	\$ 12,673.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,026.80	\$ 4,026.80	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 49,800.00
16	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$ 217,878.00</b>	<b>\$ 217,878.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 269,847.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 286,007.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 317,880.08</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 321,123.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 397,000.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 249,928.10</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 364,400.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 397,777.00</b>

\* Deemed Non-Responsive Bid due to missing information in bid package.